

## **ENDORSED**

SEP 24 2021

DONNA ALLRED, CLERK/RECORDER

Notice of Determination		RED, CLERK/RECORDER DEPUTY	Appendix D
To:  Office of Planning and Resear  U.S. Mail:  P.O. Box 3044  Sacramento, CA 95812-3044  County Clerk  County of: Sacramento  Address: 600 8th Street  Sacramento, CA 95814	Street Address: 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95814	Address: Contact: Phone:	om above):
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of D Resources Code.	etermination in compli	ance with Section 21108 o	or 21152 of the Public
State Clearinghouse Number (if s	submitted to State Clearing	nghouse): 2021080341	
Project Title: Grant Union HS Sp	orts Complex		
Project Applicant: Twin Rivers U	nified School District		
Project Location (include county):	1400 Grand Avenue, Sa	acramento, CA 95838 (Sac	ramento County)
Project Description:			3,
Development of an artificial turf scommunity use, with bleachers for overall 59-acre campus.  This is to advise that the Twin R	or approximately 500 spe	ectators on an approximate	otball practice and 4.5- acre site on the sapproved the above
described project on 9/21/21 (date) described project.		e following determinations r	egarding the above
<ol> <li>The project [ will will not]</li> <li>An Environmental Impact Re A Negative Declaration was</li> <li>Mitigation measures [ were 4. A mitigation reporting or monito</li> <li>A statement of Overriding Cons</li> <li>Findings [ were were not]</li> </ol>	eport was prepared for the prepared for this project were not] made a contribution of the pursuant to the perpendicular to the perpendi	nis project pursuant to the positions of the approval of the as not] adopted for this projects not] adopted for this projects of CEQA.	of CEQA. project. ect. ject.
This is to certify that the final EIR negative Declaration, is available Twin Rivers Unified School Distriction	to the General Public at:		•
Signature (Public Agency):	1.	Title: Director, Facilit	ies Constr & Engr
Date: <u>9-23-21</u>	Date Recei	ved for filing at OPR:	